

No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Mahaffey Enterprises, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b><i>SCHEDULE A- Regional Stormwater Improvements</i></b>										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 23,390.30	\$ 23,390.30	\$ 38,682.81	\$ 38,682.81	\$ 41,775.00	\$ 41,775.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81.70	\$ 81.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	PROJECT EROSION AND DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,585.53	\$ 5,585.53	\$ 1,367.62	\$ 1,367.62
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,003.39	\$ 3,003.39	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	20	HRS	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 58.46	\$ 1,169.20	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,090.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,762.97	\$ 6,762.97	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
7	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$500)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	PROJECT SIGNS	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,274.57	\$ 2,274.57	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 735.27	\$ 735.27	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	SITE EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	2600	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 13.12	\$ 34,112.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,700.00
11	BASE COURSE	80	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 41.69	\$ 3,335.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	MAINTENANCE ROAD (3-INCH HMA & 6-INCH ROCK)	804	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 34.77	\$ 27,955.08	\$ 34.60	\$ 27,818.40	\$ 30.35	\$ 24,401.40

No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Mahaffey Enterprises, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	35	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 283.07	\$ 9,907.45	\$ 153.77	\$ 5,381.95
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,795.00	\$ 9,795.00	\$ 3,316.29	\$ 3,316.29	\$ 8,778.80	\$ 8,778.80
15	16-FOOT SINGLE ARM SWING GATE	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,777.36	\$ 5,554.72	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,121.41	\$ 3,121.41	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	OUTLET PROTECTION	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,522.07	\$ 4,566.21	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	12-INCH STORM PIPE	264	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 4,857.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,620.00
19	18-INCH STORM PIPE	1381	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,430.00	\$ 26.07	\$ 36,002.67	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,525.00
20	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1645	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,467.50	\$ 3.96	\$ 6,514.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.45
21	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 6'-10'	1459	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,475.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,508.00	\$ 25.48	\$ 37,175.32	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,016.00
22	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 10'-14'	186	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 41.02	\$ 7,629.72	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,580.00
23	MODIFIED DRYWELL WITH GRATED INLET	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,487.59	\$ 6,975.18	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	48-INCH CATCH BASIN WITH DEBRIS CAGE	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,965.07	\$ 7,930.14	\$ 4,815.75	\$ 9,631.50
25	DITCH INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,056.40	\$ 2,056.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Mahaffey Enterprises, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	ADJUST MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 414.84	\$ 1,659.36	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
27	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10' DEEP)	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,442.24	\$ 19,537.92	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	STANDARD 54-INCH MANHOLE (10' DEEP)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,364.17	\$ 6,728.34	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
29	ADDITIONAL MANHOLE DEPTH	17	VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 242.21	\$ 4,117.57	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
30	60-INCH WATER QUALITY TREATMENT MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 23,361.98	\$ 23,361.98	\$ 23,137.00	\$ 23,137.00
31	CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 403.65	\$ 1,210.95	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	SWAYLE LANDSCAPE PRESERVATION AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,832.84	\$ 3,832.84	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	ROADSIDE SEEDING	2	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,915.80	\$ 3,831.60	\$ 1,851.28	\$ 3,702.56	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 341,435.00</b>		<b>\$ 288,652.48</b>		<b>\$ 323,819.87</b>		<b>\$ 274,045.72</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE B - Bob Olson Pond Excavation</b>										
1	BOB OLSON POND EXCAVATION	3600	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 92,448.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 75,456.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 132,804.00


No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Mahaffey Enterprises, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	ROCK SURFACING - 6 INCH DEPTH	3070	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 14,459.70	\$ 4.69	\$ 14,398.30
	<b>SCHEDULE B - TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 166,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 107,798.00</b>		<b>\$ 89,915.70</b>		<b>\$ 147,202.30</b>
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 507,985.00</b>		<b>\$ 396,450.48</b>		<b>\$ 413,735.57</b>		<b>\$ 421,248.02</b>

No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Shoemaker Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Nelson Construction Corp.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A- Regional Stormwater Improvements</b>										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 22,965.00	\$ 22,965.00	\$ 19,066.52	\$ 19,066.52	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,097.00	\$ 12,097.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 328.64	\$ 328.64	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,141.00
3	PROJECT EROSION AND DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 29,946.00	\$ 29,946.00	\$ 8,543.47	\$ 8,543.47	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 15,350.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,433.13	\$ 1,433.13	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,076.00	\$ 4,076.00
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	20	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 116.44	\$ 2,328.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 68.93	\$ 1,378.60
6	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,724.86	\$ 4,724.86	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 6,996.00
7	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$500)	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,287.58	\$ 1,287.58	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
8	PROJECT SIGNS	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,253.15	\$ 1,253.15	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,894.00	\$ 1,894.00
9	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,976.97	\$ 1,976.97	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 724.00
10	SITE EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	2600	CY	\$ 3.60	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 7,358.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 29,380.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 16,796.00
11	BASE COURSE	80	TON	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 3,256.00
12	MAINTENANCE ROAD (3-INCH HMA & 6-INCH ROCK)	804	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 34.93	\$ 28,083.72	\$ 44.00	\$ 35,376.00	\$ 48.02	\$ 38,608.08



No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Shoemaker Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Nelson Construction Corp.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	35	LF	\$ 186.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 153.04	\$ 5,356.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 246.89	\$ 8,641.15
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 554.74	\$ 554.74	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 5,116.00
15	16-FOOT SINGLE ARM SWING GATE	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,180.38	\$ 6,360.76	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,515.29	\$ 5,030.58
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 6,921.00	\$ 6,921.00	\$ 2,288.86	\$ 2,288.86	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 1,409.00
17	OUTLET PROTECTION	3	EA	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 1,179.50	\$ 3,538.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,718.98	\$ 8,156.94
18	12-INCH STORM PIPE	264	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 10.19	\$ 2,690.16	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 31.79	\$ 8,392.56
19	18-INCH STORM PIPE	1381	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 35,906.00	\$ 38.64	\$ 53,361.84	\$ 44.75	\$ 61,799.75	\$ 37.12	\$ 51,262.72
20	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1645	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 4,902.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 7,764.40
21	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 6'-10'	1459	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,885.00	\$ 26.85	\$ 39,174.15	\$ 39.00	\$ 56,901.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 36,022.71
22	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 10'-14'	186	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 122.05	\$ 22,701.30	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 49.37	\$ 9,182.82
23	MODIFIED DRYWELL WITH GRATED INLET	2	EA	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 4,680.47	\$ 9,360.94	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,614.32	\$ 9,228.64
24	48-INCH CATCH BASIN WITH DEBRIS CAGE	2	EA	\$ 5,803.00	\$ 11,606.00	\$ 4,907.81	\$ 9,815.62	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,588.38	\$ 7,176.76
25	DITCH INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,833.72	\$ 2,833.72	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,374.37	\$ 2,374.37

No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Shoemaker Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Nelson Construction Corp.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	ADJUST MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 621.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 696.06	\$ 2,784.24	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 422.48	\$ 1,689.92
27	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10' DEEP)	8	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,957.14	\$ 31,657.12	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 4,665.87	\$ 37,326.96
28	STANDARD 54-INCH MANHOLE (10' DEEP)	2	EA	\$ 5,706.00	\$ 11,412.00	\$ 4,826.37	\$ 9,652.74	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 6,743.63	\$ 13,487.26
29	ADDITIONAL MANHOLE DEPTH	17	VF	\$ 745.00	\$ 12,665.00	\$ 433.81	\$ 7,374.77	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 895.05
30	60-INCH WATER QUALITY TREATMENT MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 28,832.00	\$ 28,832.00	\$ 26,475.40	\$ 26,475.40	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 27,937.35	\$ 27,937.35
31	CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 731.60	\$ 2,194.80	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 509.81	\$ 1,529.43
32	SWAYLE LANDSCAPE PRESERVATION AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 41,097.20	\$ 41,097.20	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4,063.00	\$ 4,063.00
33	ROADSIDE SEEDING	2	AC	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 3,622.00	\$ 3,830.16	\$ 7,660.32	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,915.76	\$ 3,831.52
	<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 349,645.00</b>		<b>\$ 371,184.52</b>		<b>\$ 448,865.75</b>		<b>\$ 356,135.82</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE B - Bob Olson Pond Excavation</b>										
1	BOB OLSON POND EXCAVATION	3600	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 47.07	\$ 169,452.00

No.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Shoemaker Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Nelson Construction Corp.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	ROCK SURFACING - 6 INCH DEPTH	3070	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 11,850.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 38,375.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,508.00
	<b>SCHEDULE B - TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 82,690.00</b>		<b>\$ 77,370.20</b>		<b>\$ 88,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 182,960.00</b>
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 432,335.00</b>		<b>\$ 448,554.72</b>		<b>\$ 537,640.75</b>		<b>\$ 539,095.82</b>
				I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P 1817-19 UGA Southridge Regional Stormwater Facility. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.							
											
				Heath Mellotte, PE							
				Design Services Manager							